West Yorkshire Combined Authority

Record of Decision made in respect of the Mayor's Police and Crime Commissioner functions

Title/Subject: Home Office Safety of Women at Night FY21/22 – Tackling violence against women and girls. West Yorkshire Combined Authority submission.

Serial No: DP MPCC035

Summary: Decision on the content of the submission to the Home Office Safety of Women at Night Fund, focusing on tackling violence against women and girls.

Requested Decision:

• For Exec to approve the WYCA submission to the Home Office's Safety of Women at Night Fund, as developed and agreed by WYCA and West Yorkshire partner stakeholders. The bid will focus on improving safety and perception of safety on transport and making journeys safer for women and girls.

Implications	Details / Comments	Officer Sign Off	
Financial		A Taglor.	
		Director of Corporate and Commercial Services	
Legal		Q Mher	
		Head of Legal and Governance Services	

Decision:	
Agreed	
Signature:	
28	
- market	
Title: Mover of West Verkshire	
Title: Mayor of West Yorkshire	
Date: 25.08.21	
Date: 25.06.21	